05_10_2004

	.0 100 .				
FORM PTO-1595 5/17/04 REC	ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Leggett & Platt, Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: L & P Property Management Company				
☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Blvd.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: South Gate				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State: California				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 90280				
☑ Other: Corrective assignment to change nature of conveyance from merger to assignment.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No				
Execution Date:					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): See Schedule A attached.				
Additional numbers	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$320				
Name: Scott B. Strohm	Enclosed (See Patent Application Transmittal Form)				
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2555 Grand Blvd.	O				
City: Kansas City	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112				
State: Missouri	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoilt account)				
Zip: 64108-2613	<u> </u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE S D D D D D D D D D D D D					
9. Statement and signature.	RECU CTIO				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT B. STROHM 5/12/64					
SCOTT B. STROHM	20th tiohen 5/12/04				
Name of person signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office					

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1385368v1

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT

FROM LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED TO L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
5,075,909	December 31, 1991	07/690,604	April 24, 1991	Anti-Tilt Sofa Sleeper Mechanism
5,427,434	June 27, 1995	08/099,946	July 30, 1993	Chair Tilt and Height Adjustment Mechanism
5,894,664	April 20, 1999	08/916,512	August 22, 1997	Seating Suspension Assembly Formation Method
6,000,756	December 14, 1999	09/283,411	April 1, 1999	Synchronized Chair Seat and Backrest Tilt Control Mechanism
6,010,189	January 4, 2000	09/285,151	April 1, 1999	Synchronized Chair Seat and Backrest Tilt Control Mechanism
6,139,103	October 31, 2000	09/038,242	March 11, 1998	Synchronized Chair Seat and Backrest Tilt Control Mechanism
6,056,278	May 2, 2000	09/205,308	December 4, 1998	Seating Suspension Assembly and Method
6,027,168	February 22, 2000	09/093,009	June 5, 1998	Chair Seat Horizontal Adjustment Mechanism

1385368v1

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836, is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
5,075,909	December 31, 1991	07/690,604	April 24, 1991	Anti-Tilt Sofa Sleeper Mechanism
5,427,434	June 27, 1995	08/099,946	July 30, 1993	Chair Tilt and Height Adjustment Mechanism
5,894,664	April 20, 1999	08/916,512	August 22, 1997	Seating Suspension Assembly Formation Method
6,000,756	December 14, 1999	09/283,411	April 1, 1999	Synchronized Chair Seat and Backrest Tilt Control Mechanism
6,010,189	January 4, 2000	09/285,151	April 1, 1999	Synchronized Chair Seat and Backrest Tilt Control Mechanism
6,027,168	February 22, 2000	09/093,009	June 5, 1998	Chair Seat Horizontal Adjustment Mechanism
6,056,278	May 2, 2000	09/205,308	December 4, 1998	Seating Suspension Assembly and Method
6,139,103	October 31, 2000	09/038,242	March 11, 1998	Synchronized Chair Seat and Backrest Tilt Control Mechanism

and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents listed above,

1

1385403v1

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0208 and to the inventions therein disclosed and granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents listed above, and the inventions therein disclosed, including any reissues thereof, and including all patent rights thereto throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 4th day of May, 2004.

LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED

Name: Gene B. Kartchner

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) ss
COUNTY OF JASPER)

On this day of may, 2004, before me appeared Gene B. Kartchner, to me personally known, who by me was duly sworn, and acknowledged that he is

2

1385403v1

Assistant Secretary of LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED, and that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office in Contrage. Missourie, the day and year above written.

SEAL

ROBYN K. WALKER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of Jasper
My Commission Exp. 10/20/2007

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

October 20, 2007

RECORDED: 05/17/2004